market price of shares and the current number of Equity Securities for Variable "A" calculated in
accordance with the formula in Listing Rule 7.1A.2, as at 19 October 2020.

The table also shows:

(i) two other examples where the Company’s current total shares on issue (ie. Variable “A”)
has increased, by 50% and 100%.  Variable “A” is based on the number of Equity Securities
the Company has on issue (as contemplated under the formula in Section 5.1(c) above).
The number of Equity Securities on issue may increase as a result of issues of Equity
Securities that do not require shareholder approval (for example, a pro rata entitlements
issue) or future specific placements under Listing Rule 7.1 that are approved at a future
shareholders’ meeting; and

(ii) two other examples where the issue price of the Equity Securities has decreased by 50%
and increased by 50% as against the current market price.

Scenarios –
Shares Issued
Outside Rule
7.1A

Number of Shares

Funds Raised on Assumed Issue
Price:

Dilution
from

Current
Shares

50%
Decrease

in
Issue
Price

Issue
Price

50%
Increase in
Issue Price

Pre 10%
Placement

10%
Placement

Post 10%
Placement $0.055 $0.11 $0.165

(1) Current
Shares
(Variable 'A')

207,134,268 20,713,426 227,847,694 $1,139,238 $2,278,477 $3,417,715 9.09%

(2) 50% Increase
in Current
Shares

310,701,402 31,070,140 341,771,542 $1,708,858 $3,417,715 $5,126,573 39.39%

(3) 100%
Increase in
Current
Shares

414,268,536 41,426,853 455,695,389 $2,278,477 $4,556,954 $6,835,431 54.55%

Notes:

(i) Current Shares (Variable 'A') (in Scenario (1)) is based on the Company’s total shares on
issue as at 19 October 2020.

(ii) 10% Placement is from the Company issuing the maximum number of Equity Securities
available under the 10% Placement Facility – this is assumed to consist only of shares.

(iii) Issue Price is 11 cents, being the closing price of the Company’s shares on ASX on 19
October 2020.

Explanatory Statement  Strike Resources Limited
 A.B.N. 94 088 488 724

2020 ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING | 16

(iv) Dilution from Current Shares shows the existing shareholders’ percentage dilution in total